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CF1')~TRAL.- ..ADIVINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. 
GU WAHAT I B ENCH 

ORDER 

No. 

Ap p e: 61,  a 'ht 

Res-jo ant 

4  'kdv, 	 LV pli cant calte for the, 

Adv8, c A e f- o.  r t he -Re s P6 nd ant: 

No t 	01 	eqistry J) ~ate 	Order of the Tribunal the R 

C,,,A-~ 	12.11VOJ 	Heard M-r.Bimal Sharma, learned 

counsel for the appll.canto 

Issue notice #  returnable by four 

weeks* Mr*A*K*Chawdhury , learned Addl. 

C*G*S*C accepts notice on behalf of the 

respondents* Y-ry- 	
List the case on 14*12.2001* 

Mem b~r' 	 Vice-Chairnlan .  
C~/A 	 bbj 

	

1 4,12. 0~ 	Sri A.K.,Choudhury, learned Addl. 

	

LA.,' 	 a.G..S.C. infori-Oad that the O.A.s 410/01 

i and 409/01 is iisted tod4. and requests 
the 0. P. to be list ed later, 

List on 18.1 .02 for order #  

Member 
in b 

--41 ~ -bn  wn' Jl%j\ 

ZIA 	 A4t 

	

0z 	0 



M"!ARII 
0 

18* 1 *02 	Heard Mr.M.Bimal Sbarlse, 
learned counsel for the applicint 

and also Mr*AoK.Choudhury,, lea'rned 

A.ddl. C.G.S.C. appearing for the 

respondentse 

I t appears that the original 
si- 	

applicat 
. 
ion No,409/2001 since dismissed 

1\~O - 	57 	
on 21,12.2001 interim order dated 

tc> 	 9.10.2001 stands vacated. Comsidering 

V\ 	 the facts and all aspects of the mattet 

and also prayer made by Sri M.Bimal 
Sh ~ rma,, ' learned counsel, for the applican',~ 

the applicant is allowed to withdraw the 

contempt proceeding. The C.P. stands 

dismi ss 6d' on wi thd r*awl. 

M amb 6 	 Vice-Chairman- 

mb 
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IN THE,  CENTRAL ADivIIPISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUKAHkTI BENCH 	GUWAHATI 

GUWAHA.TI CIVIL ORIGINAL 
(~ ONTEYIPT) NO. 	OF 2001 
Ref : In Application 1-b . 409 of 2001 

thri A. Jasobanta Singh 	.... Pptitionpr_ 

Vrs. 

Shri G.N. Chyne and ors 	 R~~d pt  a 

I  N  D 

No 	Description of documments 	 Page No. 
relied upon 

Application 	 1 	4 

Affidavit 	 5 

 

4 o  

5 *  

Signature of the applicant 

Annexure A/1 (Order dated 8-10 -01 
of the Tribunr 

Annexure k/2 (Intimation letter 
dt. 10-10-2001) 

Annexure A/3 (Joining report 
dt. 12-10-2001) 

6 - - 

8 
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IN THE CENTIRAL AD,'4INISTRUIVE TRIBUN&L, 
G UWATIRTI BE14CH 	BUKAHATI 

GUiJAHUI CIVIL ORIGINAL 
(CONT&,IPT) NO. 61D Or ~001 
Rbf -0 In Application No e' 409 of 2001 

IN THE  MATZE—B, _0F 

An Application under section 12 of the 

Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 for wilful 

disobedience of the order and directives 

of this 11on'ble Tribunal dated 8-10-2001 

passed in Application No. 409 of 2001 

(Annexure A/1) ; 

LM 
IN T-a MATTER.OF  - 

Rule 4 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal ( ~ontempt of Courts) Rules, 1986; 

AID 

IN  TED,-  14ATTER  QF 

Shri Ayekpp-gl Jasobanta aingh ~ son of A. Babu Singh, 

resident
, 
of Iroisemba MaYai Leikai. )  imphal, West 

District, Manipur, at present working as Junior 

Telecom Officer (Senapati), Office of the General 

Manager Telecom District )  ManiPUr l  Imphal-795001 7  

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 1  
PPTITIONER 

-Versus- 

Shri G.N. Chyne, 
Asstt. General Manager (Admn), Office of the 

Chief General Manager l  N.E. Telecom Circle-I, 
Shillong - 793 001, Bharat Sanchar NigamL Ltd., 

* 0 0 2. Shri 
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-'0(2)'.- 

2. Shri J. Lumkin, 

Deputy General Manager, Office of the 

General Manager Telecom District l  M,,I,nipur 7  

Imphal - 795 001, Bharat Sanchar T,,TigLqm  Ltd., 

K. Lal l  

Divisional Engineer (HA), 

Offide of the General Manager Telecom 

District )  Manipur 7  Imphal - 795 001, 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd., 

4. Shri N.I. Singh, 

Divisional Engineer Pural), and presently 

in charge of D.E. (P&A) Office of the 

General 14anager Telecom Dist-Aict 7  Aanipur, 

ImPhal - 795 001, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 

Shri P.B. -Singh l  

SDO(T) 7  Senapati (now ontransfer as SDOM/South), 

Office of the General Manager Telecom District, 

Manipur, Imphal - 795 001 1  

Bharat Sanchar JTigam  Ltd. 

.... RESPOIDENTA 

i 
	Mo,,-.t reagectfuLly  g~pX th-  j_ 

That Under a petition fil-ed by the named above 

Petitioner against the liespondent No. 1 and 3 and Other, this 

Hon'ble Tribunal has been pleased to pass an oTder suspending 

the operation of the impugned order dated 6-9-2001 of the 

Respondent No. 1 concerning the petitioner vide order dated 

8-10-2001 passed in AppLication No. 409 of 2001 of this 

Tribunal. 
Innexure A/1 



-*, (3) - - 

Annexure' A/1 is the copy of the 
order dated 8-10-2001. 

20 	 That the counseL of the Petitioner communicated the 

suspension order of this Tribunal to the Respondent Nos. 2,3,4 & 

5 and they received the .  same on 11-10-2001 vide cOmmuncation 

1  etter dated 10-10-2001. 

Annexure A/2 is the copy of the 
communication letter dt. 10-10-2001 
showing the receipt dt. 11-10-2001, 

3- 0 	- 	That the Respondent I\b. 1 was communicated by 

this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

4 0 	 TIlat on 12-10-2001, the Petitioner submitted his 
P 

joining reportLeompletion of his leave Ltaken of Medical ground 

with an intimation that the transfer order was already suspended 

by this Tribunal. 
Annexure A/3 is the copy of the 

-10-2001. joining report dated 12 

5 1 	 That )  however, till- date the respondents do not 

allow the petitioner to join duty and no communication has been 

made i-jhy the petitioner shall not be allowed to Join duty. Zm 

Tt  is 

s,ubmitted that  the Petitioner has not yet handed over the charges 

to any Official and he has not been asked to hand over the charges 

t 
, 0 

any of f icials by any of f icials. Heiq has not b een relep_sed by 

any officials and as such there is no question ~hv the petitioner 

should not biG allowed to join duty in view of the suspension 

order of this Hon'ble Tribbnal. 

6 4 	 That . the Petitioner is learnt that the petitioner 

*s not allowed to *oin duty on the instructions of the 

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. The lies ondents --xe in adamant and p 

inspite of 

Pk 



--0(4):- 

inspite of knowing that a Contempt proceeding shall be taken 

up if the direc.4!tives or the order of this Hon'ble Tribunal 

is violated or disobeyed. It is humbl y s ubm itt ed t hat the 

Respondents wilfully disobeyed the directives or order of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal passed on 8-10-2001 in Application No. 

409 of 2001, and hence, the Respondents have committed 

Contempt of Court punishable under section 12 of the Contempt 

of Courts Act, 1971. 

7. 	 That under such eircumst eerces stated above 

the Petitioner prays that the Hon'ble 

Tribunal be pleased :- 

to admit this petition; 

to direct the respondents to be present 

in person before this Hon'ble tribunal; 

to punish the Respondents for Contempt 

of Court; 
or otherwise 

to pass any other such order or directives 

which the Hontble Tribunal may deem fit so 

that the petitioner may get his relief in 

the interest of justice. 

Signature of the Petitioner 

0000 AFFIDAVIT 

I 
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N 
'P, 

~ I) Shri Ayekpara Jasobanta Singh, aged about 35 years, 

son. of A. Babu Singh, occupation employee of Bharat Sanchar 

Nigam Ltd. ~ Department of Tblecommunication, resident of Iroi- 

semba Mayai Leikai )  P.S. L@juphel, Imphc,~ l West, Diutrict, 	Manipur 

do hereby solemnly affirm and jWqy as follows * 

1. 	That I am the RpPitioner in the accompanying petition 

and as such I arli fully acquainted myself with the 

f acts of the case, 1his is true to -,-ay knowledge. 

2, 	That the statements in paragraph No. 1 to.,  7 

,except the legal points af the ac6OMpanying petition 

are true to my knowledge and true to, the records and 

legal points are my humble submissions. The Annexures. 

A/1 )  A/2 and A/3 are from my, personnel records and 

official records received in my official records 

received in my official caPaC ity and also from off icial 

r000rds. This is true to my knowledge. 

Verified that the "conteds of para Nd. 1' and 2 above 

are true to my knowledge and bdlieve and humble submissions. 

Imphal , the 
29th October,,2001 
	

Signature of the deponent 

By 

Advocate 

I 

691embly affirm before me 
4 t.. P'l ......... it the Court premises 
by  the ':.—onent who it' identified 

clit seems to, undr.fs'A"",  

fu 11%,  Well OVI the 

("'C" and rVoiklco to bin). 

I 

9 11 

oath , 

A(dWW 



F6RM No.4 
(Sea Rule 42) 

IN THE CENATRAL ADN ' 1 11STRATIVE TR IB UNA L 
GLUAHATI" 3[`11!"HtGWHRT1-- 

ERD 0-1,15 LHEET 

APPLICATION NX. 

-Ap plicant. (S)' 

ITR asp on daittf, S) 

A  or.&to foi r the Applic;antt W ' 

Y V'- 

4, 1 oo a t& for the, Ranpondants 'A dv 

`,N ote s o f the Ragistry 	 C) ': 	 Order of -the Trib un al .,to 

~Q t, 
9 ~.-10,01,Vres6nt . ': H6rilble 	'Justice b -.N,e Ch.& 

Vice-~Chairiran'. 
Ho'n bl e Mr. K.K -Shatra t  

Issue notice as to why th ,e 
Ishall not be admitted. Notice reti 

f  four 	 .2001 weeks. List on 23.11 
*R%- 	 Oorders. 

Heard Mr. M. Bimal Sham-a t  
counsel for the applicant on tbe­ ~-4hiiklm 

"S 
6yer. 

Issue. notice as to why t he ."i n't 
Frayer shall not be granted suspandift'' " tt-

t order dated 6.9.2001 relating to thte ,  tranWj 
rue OPPY  the applicant - A Jasobanta Si 	from 

Manipur SSA to Mizoram SSA. Ret urnable bly,  f odir 
4aeks. Mr. 	A.K.dhoudhury t  
Addl.C.G.S.C. accepts notice on beh ',0 
r6pondents. List cn. ,  2j.11.2001 for 0  
orders. Meanwhile the operation 0"" 

Of4le  (mom I" 	 Apugned order dated 6.9.2001 shall ~ r' 6 
A41M1njqj1gtjv* 'TdWIAWd 

s1spended 	concerning 	the 	applicant 
........... 

C UW&hi%04 	 Yasobanta Singh. 

q"110 ee 
Ll 



A. 6641,~~d fY14ez1?,1)ew1" 
B.A. (Hons.) LL.B., Advocate 
Nagamapal, Singjubung Leirak 
Imphal - 795 001 

V 411555 
f 

.3 

To 

~P_10_2001  

The  DGIi .eeleem 
Bhar,at Sanchar hgo Ltd.., 
O/o General Manager Telecom 1jistriet t  
Imphal . 795 001, Aqnipur. 

AIL  

6ub : IntJmation of Court Order and 
necessary action - please S 

k:~l 11". ... .. - 	 - 	 - .. 	 - 

. 

~kl 

QY 

Under the rulest I gga intim-Iting the Court Oxder 
on behalf,  of the A~pliCants who are my clie nts  'viz. 1 . ,  (1) 

,Shri A, Jasobanta. Angh, JTO/senapati and 6hri TOK0 Joykmar 
Singh,, JTQ/Planning of i~j .,ajjpur 66A that theV have preferred 

~'appli'ations before the Gentrql Administrative Tribun,1 9  
c 	 enj 

 L ;ing tileir transfers from 
\11.~ G uwahAti Bench t  G,uwahati I  chall 	'A.GM(Xdmn) 9 0/0 WMI, 
,ry Manipur 6SA to Mizoram 66A issued by the 	NO,,,. 8 1B ISS-37 

N.S. Te:Lecom Circle-I $  Shillong vide his order 
-.Tenure/XII, dAted qt Shillong 6th september, 2ool. The 

r 

	

	application of Shri A. Jasobanta 6ingh registered as kpPli 
cation No, 409 of 2001 .Ind thrit of L;hri T ~K 4, JoykumRr Singh 

As ApiDlicatiOn '111o, 410 of 2001 respectively before the 
Admii1strative Tribunal* 

The Division Bench of the Hon'ble Ndministrative 
Tribunal 4ide order dated 8-10-0001 sUsp6nded/stayk the 

he AGX(Xdmn) st,-Ited above concerning, 
order dated 6-.~9.01 of t 
the transfer order of the two .  - aPPlic -Rnt s ,  

Meroxed copies of the Order passed in 
Application 1.1% ~ 

409 and Application No* 
001 are enclosed herewith for 410 both of 2 

your kind reference, 
sferorders the ~ 

In consequent of the said tran 
D.E. (Admn) of this Uf f jeg issued An order dated at'Imphal G:two 
'18-ogol,bearing No. EsT.2/JT 

' 

O/TFR transferring th 
Sak's noted rigainst in the 

q ,,pplicants and posted to the 

said ~ransfer 
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B.A. (Hons.) LL.B., Advocate 
Nagamapal. Singiubung Leirak 
Imphal - 795 001 

/q.  - 11'. 2"/,. -1101710--.20.01  -.11-.1- .... 	 ... ...... 

~ j (2): -  

said transfer order dated 6-9-01. In this respect I request 
you kindly to issuefiecessary instructions since the transfer 
order Issued by the AG14(.kdmn) has been suspended against the 
two .,Ipplicants and as such the order mentioned above has to 
be reviewed in the light of -  the 11on'ble Centrrtl Idministrative 
Tribunal's order so that the two a . ,pplicants may continue to 
st,ly in their present post of JTO/Sena-pati vid JTO/Planning, 
Manipur SSA respectively. 

I x1m told tiliat th e  two applic ants hive not yet handed 
over charges to any officer in consequence of the transfer 
order -tnd no telecom authority has asked them to hand over 
the charges to any offici,- 	 so I therefore, .as till date. 	I I 	 in request you kindly to issue such instructions as deem fit 
the interest of all concerned, 

Your quick and kind 'action is highly v.preciated, 

sincerely yours, 

(M. Bimol Sh.-irms.%) 
AdvocRte 

Copy to S 
1,. D O F, *  (T), for in- 

formation -ind rVal; 

2,, D.E.(P&A), for 
information and n/a; 

3,. SDID(T) Senapati I  for 
information and n/a. 

I am Informed that Str, ,,,, k  
Off ordex(9)has/h-tve been,,, 
issued ind request'to ,:  6~il l  
of the 3,U, order since 
the trqnsfer order in 
respect of the two ,  APPli-
h-ts/h,ive been suspended'by 
the Hon'ble Tribunal 
mentioned above.'"'! 

Bimo]L -:ih%rma) 
Adv OCatO 



PA-j 

xZe 4amoe7 46c/ 	
ew  

illf-elR%N 	;20  a/ 	 ot~leu~ A.4 4r ew 

I 
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IN THEkNTUA, ~~,MWIST 	 UNAL _aEN  

CONTEMPT PETITION NO 60101 
IN OA.NO  409OF 2001, 

ShqA.JSingh ................................................ ................................. Petitioner 

vs. 

Shfi,~ G. N. Chyne .............................................................................. Contemner 
rRespondun, vo , 

I Shri G.N.C4yne, Asstt.General Manager (Admn) o/o the Chief General Manager, 
N.E.Telecom Circle4, BSNL Shillong -1 do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows. 

That I have gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through the petition have 
understood the contents thereof 

That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is specifically 
admitted in this reply rest on the averments will be deemed to have been denied. 

That I have the highest reverence and regard for the H6n'ble Tribunal and its order. It is 
however to be held on consideration of the facts and circumstances of the case that if 
there had been any lapse on my part, then I hereby tender unqualified apology and 'sincere 
regret for the same. I cannot even think of doing any act or omit to do any act which may 
be construed or treated as an act or omission amounting'to Contempt of court or 
disobedience or violation of any order' of the Hon'ble Tribunal *in utmost respect and 
regard. The transfer of an official from 'one arm of service to another within or outside 
the Circle is allowed only with the personal approval of the Head of Circle and conveyed 
vide order dtd. 6.9.2001 to all SSAs. The N.E.Circle is having a good number of Tenure 
Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the Circle that the reliever to the Tenure 
Station should be released in advance so that there is no occasion for, delay in relieving 
the tenure station staff. The stay order granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal is putting -the 
administration in a great dead lock in day to day finictionig of the Department as well 
as the public will suffer at large. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph I of the contempt petition I beg to 
state that the order dated 6.9.2001 is a common order for all SSAs and the order has 
already been operated and implemented. The petitioner was struck off from the strength 
of the Sub-DivIlsion with effect from 21.9.2001 but the petitioner has suppressed the fact 
,and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal by which interim order dated 8.10.2001 was passed by 
the Hon'ble Tribunal. The petitioner has admitted in his joining report where he stated 
that "I join my duty today the 12 th  Oct'2001 after the transfer order has 

- 
been 

stayed/suspended by Hon'ble Tribunal before jom*ing Mizoram SSA as per tiansfer order" 
which proves that he was -aware of the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal. In t4e letter 
issued by Shri M. Bimol Sharma Advocate, he also admitted that "I am informed that 
struck off order has/have been issued and request to call off the S.O.Order since the 
transfer order in respect of the two applicants has/have been suspended by the Hon'ble 
Tribunal mentioned above". This proves that both the applicant and the Advocate, 
knowing the fact of the case, suppressed the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal for 



2. 
which the interim order dated 8. 10. 01 was passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. As the struck 
off order was issued long back, I feel the interim order dated 8.10.2001 has no effect. 

Advocate's letter of the opposite party addressed to the DGMIIP dtd. 10. 10. 2001 is 
annexed here as RI). 

5. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the petition I beg to state that 
Shri M.Bimol Sharma Advocate of petitioner cannot instruct the Department to take 
necessary action as per court's order. He can intimate his clients only. By this practice the 
petitioner has violated Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rule'1964. The petitioner has brought 
outside M'fluence concerning the service matter. 
(Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rule 1964 is annexed here as R2). 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the petition I beg to state that on 
receipt of the OA.No 409/01, parawise comments were submitted to the Hon'ble Tribunal 
through CGSC. Here I beg to state that Department has highest reverence and regard for 
the Hon'ble Tribunal and for which one officer is deputed to attend to all cases with 
relevent documents. 

7. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 of the petition I beg to state that 
the joining report submitted by the petitioner proves that intentionally the petitioner has 
suppressed the facts to the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
(Joining Report of the petitioner is annexed here as R3). 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5 of the petition I beg to state that 
the order of Department is final. There is no question of allowing the official to join the 
duty 'in the old station once he is struck off. As per rule, in case where an officer is struck 
off without directing him to made over the charge to anyone, he should sign the charge 
report in form ACG-61 showing as having relinquished the charge. 
(Struck offIrelease order of the petitioner is annexed here as R4). 

9'. 	That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 of the petition I beg to state that 
there is no authenticity in the allegations. In connection with the contempt petition I beg 
to state that before admission of the original application, Shri M.Biniol Sharma the 
Advocate of the opposite party, has sent one copy of the contempt petition which was 
received by me on the 8 Ih  Nov'2001 which is not at all legal. Notice should otherwise 
have come from the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
(Advocate's notice related to Contempt Petition is annexed here as R5). 

That with regard to the'statement made 'in paragraph 7 of the petition regarding the 
ground relief sought for (a) to (d), the petitioner is not entitled to any relief sought for and 
hence the petition is liable to be dismissed. 

That I beg to state that I did not violate the order dated 9. 10. 01 passed by the Hon'ble 
Tribunal, since struck off order was issued long before the interim order dated 9. 10.0 1. 
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,Statement made in paras are True to my knowledge based on the official 
I 

records and belief. 

And I sign this affidavit on 	 ....... day of 	 -ge-ol 

DEPONDENT 

Solemnly affirmed and declare before me by the depondent being a identified by Shri A.K.Choudhari . Addl.CGSC on this ....... ........ day of 

ADVOCATE 

N 
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(Ron~lj 11.B., Advocate B. A 
J Nag 

. 
Imapal, Singjubbng Leirak 

Imphal - 795 001 r 	 41- 7 M i.. 

/,411. 4. 	 1 -10-2001  0  ............ .............. 

-7A(1  P1 	PC 
To k The DUA Telecom. 

Bharat Sanchar hgam Ltd. 
0/0 General Aaniger Telecom District 
Imphal 795 001, 14anipur. 

ation, of Court Order ,-..Ind jub 	Intim. 
necessary action - please s 

Ir  

Sir 
Under the rules, I'am inUmating. the Court Urder 

on behalf of the Applicants who are my clients viz, (1) 
Shri.k. Jasobanta 6ingh, JTO/Sen'apati and airi T.K. Joykumar 
Singh,, JTO/Planning of A- 	 -it thEV have preferred inipur SSA th, 
apPl ' i6ations before the 'Central Administrative Tribunal, 
Guwa-bAti Bench $  Guwahati s  challenging -their transfers frcm 

fv 1.1anipur GSA to Mizoram SSA issued by the AGM(hdmn) j  O/o GGM I  
N&E. Telecom Circle-I, Shillong vide his order Noi~ ,  STB/HS-37, 
Tenure/XII, dated at Shillong 6th September 20Q1. The 
application of 6hri A. Jasobanta Singh registered as kppli-
cation No, 409 of 2001 xnd that of Shri T,K. Joykumztr Singh 
as Application No. 410 of 2001 respectively before the 
Admii1strative Tribunal. 

The Division Bench of the Hon'ble Administrative 
Tribunal vide order dated 8-10-0001 suspended/sta.yed the 
order dated 6-9-41 of the AGM(Admn) stated above concerning 

J~ 	 the.transfer order of the two ipplicants. 
CLeroxed copies -.  of tile Order passed in 
Application'116. 409 and Applic,-Ition No. 

-ierewith f or 410 both of 2001  are enclosed I 
your kind roforence. 

In consequent of the s,-jid transfer order, the 
D..F..(Admn), of this Office issued an 'order dated at'Imphal 
18-09 .01 bearing No. - EST-2/JTO/TFR transf erring the two 
aPp ~icants and posted to the SSMS noted agj ~~st in ~4e 

said transfer 
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1) 

dvocate (Hons.) LL.B.. A 
agamapal, Singiubung Lellak 

-795001 mphal 

kq,  1./,, 
~'A,t .. .... 1071072001 ... 	. 	..... 	. 	..... 	... 

-s(2) s- 

s aid transfer order 
d ' 
ated 6-9-01, In this respect I request 

you  kiTxily  to  issu eAecess.,-a-y instructions since the transfer 
order issued by the AGM(Admn) hris been suspended agaillst -the .  
two qpplicants and as such the order mentioned above has to 
be reviewed in the light of the Hon'ble Gentr-Itl Idministrative 
Tribunal's order so  that the two pLic ants,may continue -to 
stay in their present post of JT07senipati rtrA JTO/PlAnnings 
pl anipur s.,A rospectivelY. 

I qm told thqt tile  two applicants h ,tve not -yet hinded 
over charges to any officer in consequence of the transfer 

order %nd no telecom P 	 licm to hand over .Luthdrity has 
~

,,,jsked t 
, 1 therefore, the charges to aLny off ici,-As tilL d 'ate 80 	1 	 in request you kindly to issue such ins ~r;ctionl s as deem fit 

the interest of all. concerned. 
Your quick and kind action is highly nppreciqted, 

sincerelY yours, 

(M. Bimol Sh.rirm*i) 
tdvocate 

Copy to & 
1). E (T) I ' f or in- 
form ,ition -ind n/a; 

D.E.(P&A-) I f Or 
irLtonaRtion and n/a; 

- 'SD0(T),,Senv.ati j  for 
inform.,Itiori -ind n/ae 

I am informed thit struck 
-0:q order(s)has/61'1VG_'1i_edh_ i 	

U_ 7t — s s ubd­-~-nd-r —eq e st - T c all 
6T-t,kre—'o-;-U i-Ovdior—s im-09—  
fRe tr-insl'er order in 
respoct' of the tvq; A4)P:Li—, 
h-ts/h-jve been su :spPr40d bY ­ 11  ~, 	.1'.. 1 
the ilon'ble Tribunal 
mentioned .-,jb04'!P'*- 

Bimol J1 
AdV 0 cate 



112 	 SWANiVS—C.C.S. (CONTDUCT) RULES 	[ RULE 20 

be so amended that individual employees are enabled to go to the Press 
to vindicate their position without prior permission was not favbured, it 
was decided to issue further instructions to provide that Government 
should take significant or positive steps in the circurn lances where the 
adverse criticism of Government employees in public was found to be based 
on wrong premises.- 

As the Ministry of Finance, etc., are aware, instructions regarding 
action to be taken in the event of allegation against Government servants 
in the Press are contained in Decision (1) above. Attention is particularly 
invited to para. 3 of Ns Office Memorandum. It is considered that the 
provisions contained therein should be invoked where it is found on an 
enquiry that the allegations in the Press against individual Government 
servant are based on ignorance, insufficient information or even malice. 

1977. ~ 
G.I., C.S. (Dept. of Per.), O.M. No. 11013/21/7&Est. (A), dated the 24th February, 

(3) Time-limit beyond which permission may be assumed to have been 
granted by the competent authority in the absence of any commun cation 
from him.-6 weeks—See Decision (2) under Rule 8. 

2  .0. Canvassing of non-official or other outside infltience 
No Government servant shall bring or attempt to bring any political 

or other outside influence to bear upon any superior authority to further 
his interests in respect of matters pertaining to his serNlce under Govern-
ment. 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA'S DECISIONS 

(1) Prohibition on bringing any political or outside influence in 
respect of matters pertaining to service under the Government.—Rule 20 
of the CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964, provides that no Government servant 
shall bring or attempt to bring any political or other outside influence to 
bear upon any superior authority to further his interest in respect of mat-
ters pertaining to his service under Government. Instructions have been 
issued from time to time bringing to the notice of all Government ser-
vants the aforesaid rule provisions. Instances have come to notice where 
individual Government servants have approached the Ministry of Urban 
Development (Directorate of Estate) for out of turn allotment of residen-
tial accommodation, or for a departure from the allotment rules through 
Members of Parliament, prominent perso~s, politicians, etc. Since the 
allotment of Government accommodation to a Government servant is. 
made only because of his service under the Government, such canvassing 
for out of turn allcitm,-nt through M.Ps. and other political persons, etc., 
constitutes a violation of the provisions of Rule 20 of the CCS (Conduct) 
Rules, 1964. The Government servants are, therefore, advised to refrain 
from such practice. They should not bring or attempt to bring any political 
or other outside influence to'further their interests in respect of matters I 

L 

~ i 1!~ 
CANVASSIkG OF OUTSIDE INFLUENCE RULE 20 1 -! 

pertaining to their service under the Government;idncluding allotm ent  of  

residential accommodation. 

2. Nfinistry of Agriculture, etc.. are requested to bring the above 

instructions to notice 
of all concerned under their control. 

of  per.  Tyg., O.M. No. 1101316/90-EstE. (A), dated the 30-.h Niarch, 
G-L. DePt. 

1990. 

pl) Medical officers of the CGHS 
cautioned that an adverse entr.% 

-official influence in 
in  *be  cR maY result from attempts to canvass non 1964.—In paragraph 
semce matters in violation of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 

- No. F. 3122-42/66-CF5, dated the 16th jAugurij '6 of this Ministry's Lette 1) al 
1966 (not reproduced) 

attention of the Medical Officers was  s. e--i J'Y 

invited to the provisio ~is of Rules '1, 77, 8 aiid 9 of the Central Civil Ser-

vices (Conduct) Ru
les. 1964, extracts of which were attached as enclosures 

to that letter. it was made clear in that,  lettei that breaches of these rules 
were punishable under the Central Ci\ il Services (Classifi ~;atior_ 'CODIU01  

I 	- ned to 
and Appeal) Rules, 1965. 

The Government of India are onst ai, 
y issued, 2 large number of Omtral 

note in spite of the instructions alread. . 
are continuine to bring political pres ~zure it-. the. 

Health Service Officers ns. This is a very disturbing and 
mattul of their transfers and pTomotlo 

unhealthy trend w
hich is contrary to the provisions of the Central Civil 

ules, 1964. Such pressure embarrasses no-, only the 
sUre: it Services (Conduct) R 

Government but also the persons who are made to exert the pres 
;ff.,culties and comp" 

also creates a l ot  of administrative d. 	 ications. It is. 

therefore, necessary to curb this tendencv. 
I Il e Central 

Rule 20 may kindly be brought again to the notice of all. h C ~ 

Health Service Medicaf Officers. it may. also be made clear to them that 
in the event of a breach of this rule. an  appropriate entry %hill 

be made 
. of the office- concerned in addition to such 

in the, confidential rel)OrT 
disciplinary a ction as may be taken against rum. 

I 	 -_ 22nd Ma ~'. 1,  967 . 
Min. of Health. Letter No. F. 

2-29!61-CHS. 1, dated th 

on service  matters by relatives should be dis:courag- 
-J(3) Representation 

e
d,—Relatives of a Government servant sometimes make representations 

concerTling service matt-ers affecting the Gove
rnment servant. This iss done 

in some cases in the hope of 
reViving a rep:esentation which the Govern-

rr! ent servant had himself made and which had been turned down- . 1n some 
cases, this procedure is resorted to in order to get round the requirements 

. . senant should submit his representatior through that the Government , 
his official superiors. This practice is obviously undesirable and should _Ag–n 

I -u-ce accordineh,  been decided ttg 	_ ? be strongly discouraged. It has 	 itted by a Lrepre ntation on service ma.tters subm should be taken of a 	vant. The only exceptions mav be cases in 
reii~;ve ~oa ~GO\~~ 	 k-,,Sical disability, etc., of the 

. 
Government 

-aeatb or ph. 	 h~mself to submit a .~xhich because of 6i 	 :Efii~ ffgir ant ser-vant, it  is  impossible-for-the-GOV r e t 	v  
representation. 	

, 4. No. F. 25/21/63-EsEs. (A), 
dated the 19th September, 1963. 1 

[ G.J.. M.H . A., O.h 
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Instructions already exist that the Government servants should not 
allow representations on service matters concerning them to be made by 
their relatives. 

Of late, however, it has been noticed that representations/petitions 
are being sent by relatives like the wives, parents, etc., of -P & T employees 
relating to their service matters. This practice is not onlv  in utter disregard 
of Government orders referred to, but is also an affront to the personal 
dignity of the officials, when' they themselves have full right to represent 
in regard to their service matters. The .  official channels available to them 
for redressal of their grievances should be utilised to thefull by the agg:riev-
ed officials. If they allow their relatives to step in, they will be running 
the iisk of their grievances -remaining unsettled, as under the rules, no 
attention need be paid to representations made by persons other than the 
officials concerned. Individual dignity and decency also require that such 
a practice should be avoided in their own interest. 

It is, therefore, reiterated that no em ployee of P & T Department 
should resort to such a practice by allowing his relatives to represent on 
his service matters. 

[ D.G., P. & T., No. 105/42/77-Disc. 11, dated the 2nd July, 1977 

(4) Canvassing of non-official and other outside influence in mat-
ters arising out of their service.—Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rules, 1964, 
lays down that no Government servant shalt bring or attempt to bring 
any political or other influence to bear upon any superior authority to 
further his interests in respect of matters pertaining to his service under 
the Governinent. Instructions in t1ih re—gard have also been issued from 
time to tithe in Director-General's circulars. In spite of repeated instruc-
tions on. the subject it has come to notice that the Government servants 
resort to bring non-official and other outside influence to further their 
service interests. 

Any high dignitar% or Member of Parliament normally sponsors 
the case of an individual dovernment servant only when he is approach-
ed or pressed to do so. If, therefore, any reference is received on behalf 
of a Government servant from dignitary/Member of Parliament, it would 
be assumed that it has been taken up only at the instance of the Govern-
ment servant and action will be taken against him for violation of Rule 
20 and instructions issued thereunder. 

Director-General desires to make it clear that any instances of 
violation of these rules/orders would be viewed seriously and the employees 
responsible for such violation would be severely dealt with. The Director-
General hopes that the employees will take these instructions in the 
proper perspective and will. not give any occasion for proceeding against 
them for violation of these instructions. 

The Director-General would like to reassure all the employees that 
their representations submitted in the manner prescribed in the depart-
mental rules would receive the fullest and most sympathetic consideration 

RICTION REGARDING'1KARRIAGEi 	 I 1 5 RULE 21 	REST 

at all levels and their genuine grievances would-,be,-r.edre .ssed without any 
loss of time. 

- the'9" Ait-iust,'..1977:1 D.G., P. & T., No...15/23/7.&Disc. 1, dated 

21. Restriction regarding mamage — 
No Government servant shall enter into, or contract, a marriage 

with a person having a spouse living and 
. 
No Government servant having a spouse living, shalt enter into, 

or contract, a marriage with any person: 	11~ 

Provided that 
' 

the Central Government may permit a Govern  ent ser-
vant to enter into, or contract, any sucl; marriage as is referred - toin clause 
(1)* or clause (2), if - it is satisfied that- 

(a). such marriage is permissible under the personal law applicable 
to such Government servant and the other party to the mar-
riage; and 

(b) there are other grounds for so doing. 

. A Government  servant who has married or marries a person other 
than of Indian nationality shall fort'h-Aith Antimate the .  fact to the 
Government. 

GOVERNMENT OF LNDLVSlYECIS10NS 

(1) Procedure for dealing with request froin Government servants 
for permission to remarry while first -Aife is still living. —Cases under this 
rule have been referred to the Home Ministiry for advice whether the per-
mission sought should be given, without any preliminan,  enquiry into the 
facts alleged. Such references have caused unnecessary loss of time as no 
advice can be given -without ascertaining io what extent the facts alleged 
are correct. It is, therefore, requested that before such -cases are referred 
to the Home Ministry, the Ministry or Department concerned I  should cause 
an enquiry. to be made on the followi ng lines 

The first point to be scrutinised when ar ,  application foi permission 
is received, is whether such marriage is permissible under the personal law 
applicable to the applicant. if so, the question arises whether there are 
sufficiEent grounds for allowing an excePtiOn-tO Government's general 
policy. The alleged grounds, given'in support of the request should be 
scrutinised to see ;xhether the allegations are true and well founded. In 
case the wife also joins the application, it should be ascertained whether 
she has willingly consented and whether anylerter, etc., purporting to pro-
ceed from her is genuine and is the outcome of her own free will. For 
this purpose, higher.officers in the department concerned may, if necessary, 
send for ti.~ 'applicant and his 'wife and make personal enquiries. Where 
the first wife's views have not been stated, they should, if possible, be 
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 IN THE CEENTRAL 70MM, SIRATI VEITRIBUNAL 
-GUWAHATIBENC~ .' Sw T/ 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO 60101 
IN OANO 409OF 2001. 

C~ 

 

I 

 

Shri A. J. Singh ......................................................................... Petitioner 

vs. 

Shri J.Lunkim ............... ................................. ........ ............. Contemner 
Respondent No 2 

I Shri J.Lunkim, DGIVI, o/o the GIVITD, Imphal do hereby solemnly affirm 
and say as follows. 

That I have gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through 
the petition have understood the contents thereof. 

That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is 
specifically admitted in this reply rest on the averments will be deemed to 
have been denied. 

3.' 	That I have the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and 
its order. It is however to be held on consideration of the facts and 
-circumstances of the case that if there had been any lapse on my part, 
then I hereby'tender unqualified apology and sincere regret for the same. I 
cannot even think of doing any act or omit to do any ,  act Mich may be 
construed or treated as an act or omission amounting to contempt of court 
or disobedience or violation of any order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in utmost 
respect and regard. The transfer of an official from one arm of service to 
another within or outside the Circle is allowed only with the personal 
approval of the Head of Circle and conveyed. The N.E.Circle is having a 
good number of Tenure Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the 
Circle that the reliever to the Tenure Station should be released in 
advance so that there is no occasion for delay in relieving the tenure 
station staff. The stay order granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal is putting the 
administration in a great dead lock in day to day functioning of the 
Department as well as the public will suffer at large. 



'Statement made i 
" n

.  paras aire True to my knowledge based on the official 
records and belief 

And I sign this affidavit on this ............. 	............ day o 

f  . 	............. 

60,  

DEPONDENT 

Solemnly affin-ned and declare before me by the deponent being identified by 
Shri A. K. Chaudburi, Addl. CGSC on this ....... day, o 4.11 "2— 

ADVOCATE 

0 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRA TIVE TRIBUNAL 
G U WA HA T1 BENCH': G UWA HA TI 

CONTEMPT PETITION NO 60101 
IN OA.WO 409OF 2001. 

S~dAJSingh ................................ ................................................... Petitioner 

vs. 

S~fi K.Lal .................................. ........................ ............................. Contemner 
Respondent No 3 

I Shri K.Lal, D.E. (P4A) o/o the General Manager Telecom District, BSNL, Mani ur do IP 
hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows. 

I. 	That I have gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through the petition have 
understood the contents thereof 

,2. 	That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is specifically 
admitted 'in this reply rest on the averments will be deemed to have been denied. 

That, I have the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and its order. It is 
however to be held on consideration of the facts and circumstances of the case that if 
there had been any lapse on my part, then I hereby tender unqualified apology and sincere 
regret for the same. I cannot even think of doing any act or omit to do any act which may 
be construed or treated as an act or omission amounting to contempt of . court or 
disobedience or violation of any order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in utmost respect and 
regard. The transfer of an official from one arm of service to another within or outside 
the Circle is allowed only with the personal approval of the Head of Circle and conveyed 
vide Letter No EST-2/JTO/TFR dated 18.9.2001. The N.E.Circle is having a good 

"I 	number of Tenure Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the Ci cle that the reliever ir 	 I 
to the Tenure Station should be released in advance so that there is no occasion for delay 
in relieving the tenure station staff. The stay order granted: by the Hon'ble Tribunal is 
putting the administration in a great dead lock 'in day to day, functioning of the 

i 	Department as well as the public will suffer at large. 

4. 	That with regard to the statement made *in paragraph I of the contempt petition I beg to 
state that the order dated 18.9.2001 is a common order for all the 9 JTOs - of Manipur SSA 
and the order has already, been operated and implemented. The petitioner was struck off 
from the strength of the Sub-Division with 'effect from 21.9.2001 but the petitioner has 
suppressed the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal by which interim order, dated 
8.10.2001 was passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. The petitioner has admitted in his joining 
report where he stated that "I Join my duty today the 12'h  Oct'2001 after the transfer order 
has been stayed/suspended by Hon'ble Tribunal before joiing Mizoram SSA as per 
transfer order" which proves that he was aware of the fact and misled the Hon'ble 
Tribunal. In the letter issued by Shri ,  M. Bimol Sharma Advocate, he also admitted that "I 
am informed that struck off order has/have been and request to call off the 
S.O.Order sm*ce the transfer order m respect of the two applicants has/have been 
suspended by the Hon'ble Tribunal mentioned above". This proves that- both the applicant 
and the Advocate, -knowing the fact of the case, suppressed the fact and misled the 
Hon'ble Tribunal for which the interim order dated 8. 10.01 was passed by the Hon'ble 

M 

1`q  9SM 
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Tribunal. As the struck off order was issued long back, I feel the interim order dated 
8.10.2001 has no effect. 
(Advocate's letter of the opposite paro~ addressed to the DGM~IP dtd. 10.10.2001 is 
annexed here as RI). 	 - 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the petition I beg to state that 
Shri M.Bimol Sharma Advocate of petitioner cannot instruct the Department to take 
necessary action as per court's order. He can intimate his clients only. By this practice the 
petitioner has violated Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rule 1964. The petitioner has brought 
outside Influence concerning the service matter. 
(Rule 20 ofCCS (Conduct) Rule 1964 is annexed here as R2). 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the petition I beg to state that on 
receipt of the 0A ..No 409/01, parawise comments were submitted to the Hori'ble Tribunal 
through CGSC. Here I beg to state that Department has highest reverence and regard for 
the Hon'ble Tribunal and for which one officer is deputed to attend to all cases with 
relevent documents. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 of the petition I beg to state that 
the joining report submitted by the petitioner proves that intentionally the petitioner has 
suppressed the facts to the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
(Joining Report of the petitioner is annexed here as R3). 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 5 of the petition I beg to state that 
the order of Department is final. There is no question of allowing the, official to joi the 
duty in the old station once he is struck off. As per rule, 'in -case where an officer 

. 
is struck 

off without directing him to made over the ch ~rge to anyone, he should sign the charge 
report in form ACG-61 showing as having reliquished the charge. 
(Struck qfflrelease order ofthe petitioner is annexed here as R4). 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 of thepetition I beg to state that 
there is no authenticity 'in the allegations. In connection with the contempt petition I beg 
to state that before admission of the original application, Shri M.Bimol Sharma the 
Advocate of the opposite party, has sent one copy of the contempt petition which was 
received by me on the 81h  Nov`2001 which is not at.all legal. Notice should otherwise. 
have come from the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
(Advocate's notice related to, Contempt Petition is annexed here as R5). 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 7 of the petition regarding the 
ground relief sought for, (a) to (d), the petitioner is not entitled to any relief sought for and 
hence the petition is liable to be dismissed. 

That I beg to state that I did not violate the order dated 9.10.01 passed by the Hon'ble 
Tribunal, since struck off order was issued long before the interim order dated 9.10.01. 

a 



Statement made in paras are True to my knowledge based on the official 
records and belief 

-1 62 ,# 
And I sign this affidavit on this .............. lb.4 .................. da:~of .. . 	.............. 

DEPON~~NT 

Solemnly affirmed and declare before me by the d nent being id i t filed bQ 
Shri A. K. Chaudhuri, Addl. CGSC on this ..... 	20 	

do 
......... day of 	. 	...... 

ADVOCATE 
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IN THE 6--ENTRAL ADMINIS'T'R"ATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH,: GUWAHATI 

CONTEMPT PETI TION NO 6010 1. 
IN OA, NO 409 OF 2001. 

Shri A. J-8ingh ......................................................... ............... Petitionel 

vs. 

Shri A/1 2 ,  ingh 	............ ................................. ........................ Contemner 
Respondent No 4 

I -8hri N.I ,.Singh, DET (Rural), presently in charge of DE (P&A), o/o the. 
G,,,MTD, Imphal do hereby solemnly affirm and say as follows. 

+hat I have gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through I 
tl~e petition have understood the contents thereof. 

That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is 
specifically admitted in this reply rest on the averments will be deemed to 
h6ve been denied. 

e the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and 
It is however to be held on consideration of the facts and 
ices of the case that if there had been any lapse on my part, 
aby tender unqualified apology-and sincere regret for the same. I 
,en think'of doing any act or omit to do any, act which may be 
or treated as an act or omission amounting to contempt of court 
Jience or violation of any order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in utmost 
id regard. The transfer of an official from one arm of service to 
Mhin or outside the Circle is allowed only with the personal 
:)f the Head of Circle and conveyed. The N.E.Circle is having a 
iber of Tenure Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the 
it the reliever to the Tenure Station should be released in 
so that there is no occasion for delay in relieving the tenure 
aff. The ~tay order granted by the Hon'ble Tribunal is putting the 
)tion in a great dead lock in day to day functioning of the 
ht as well as the public will suffer at large. 

2 

3. 
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Statement made in paras are True to my knowledge based on the official 
records and belief. 

And I sign thisaffidavit on this ................ . . ............... day 

0 

DEPONDENT 

Solemnly affirmed and declare befor& meby the deponent being idd ritified by 
Shri A. K. Chaudhuri, Addl. CGSC on this 	..... day of.. 

ADVOCATE 



IN T11E CENTRAL ADMIN18TRATIYE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

CONTEMPT-PETITION  Nd  6olol 
IN _OA-Ne-~~FP001- 

ShfiA.JSingh .................................................................................. Petitioner 

vs. 

01"4 D 0 Q 	 Contemner 
................................. 	 ...... 	 .... 

Respondent No 5 

I Shri P.B.SM*gb SDO (Phones) South, o/o the GMTD, Implial do hereby solemnly 
affirm and say as follows. 

; I 
That I have gone through the Contempt Petition and after going through the petition have 
understood the contents thereof 

That the statement made in the application save and except whatever is specifically 
admitted in this reply rest on the averments will be deemed to have been denied. 

That I haVe the highest reverence and regard for the Hon'ble Tribunal and its order. It is 
however to be held on consideration of the facts and circumstances of the case that if 
there had been any lapse on my part, then I hereby tender unqualified apology and sicere 
regret for the same. I cannot even think of do mig any act or omit to do any act which may 
be construed or treated as an act or omission amounting to contempt of court or 
disobedience or violation of any order of the Hon'ble Tribunal in utmost respect and 
regard. The transfer of an official from one arm of service to another within or outside 
the Circle is allowed only with the personal approval of the Head of Circle and conveyed 
vide Letter No G-I/SDOT/SNP/Release Order/01-02/20 dated 20.9.2001. The N.E.Circle 
is havmig a good number of Tenure Stations. It has been decided by the Head of the 
Circle that the reliever to the Tenure Station should be released 'in advance so that there 
is no occasion for delay in relieving the tenure station staff. The stay order granted by the 
Hon'ble Tribunal is putting the administration 'in a great dead lock in day to day 
functioning of the Department as well as the public will suffer at large. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraph L of the contempt petition I beg to 
state that the.  order dated 20.9.2001 is a release order for' Shn' A.J.Sigh. The petitioner 
was struck off from the strength of the Sub-Division with effect from 21.9.2001 but the 
petitioner has suppressed the fact and misled the Hon'ble Tribunal by which interim order 
dated 8.10.2001 was passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal. The petitioner has admitted in his 
-joining report where he stated that "I *oin my duty today the 12'h  Oct'2001 after the J 
transfer order has been stayed/susp ended by Hon'ble Tribunal before joining Mizoram 
SSA as per transfer order" which proves that he was aware of the fact and misled the 
Hon'ble Tribunal. In the letter issued by Shri M. Bimol Sharma Advocate, he also 
a,druitted that "I am *informed that struck off order has/have been issued and request to 
call off the S.O.Order since the transfer order in respect of the two applicants has/have 
been suspended by the Hon'ble Tribunal mentioned above". This proves that both the 
applicant and the Advocate, knowing the fact of the case, suppressed the fact and misled 
the Hon'ble Tribunal for which the interim order dated 8. 10. 01 was passed by the Hon'ble 

a 
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ib~nal. As the struck off order was issued long back, I feel the interim order dated I 
I O.hO I has no effect. 
4d~ocate's letter of the opposite party addressed to the DGM11P dtd. 10.10.2001 is 
ine ~, -ed here as R1). 

Thatl1with regard to the statement made in paragraph 2 of the petition I beg to state that 
S'hn-  '1~'M.Bimol Sharma Advocate of petitioner cannot instruct the Department to ~ take 
Il 

I 
 eces'sary action as per court's order. He can intimate his clients only. By this practice the 

p 
i 
 etit 

I 
 i  

I 
 oner has violated Rule 20 of CCS (Conduct) Rule 1964. The petitioner has brought 
ide influence concerning the service matter. ~Uts 

Ru le 20 of CCS (Conduco Rule 1964 is annexed here as R2). 

ailwith regard to the statement made in paragraph 3 of the petition I beg to state that on 
ceiot of the OA.No 409/01, parawise comments were submitted to the Hon'ble Tribunal 
rough CGSC. Here' I beg to state that Department has highest 

I 
 reverence and regard for 

the fton'ble Tribunal - and for which one officer is deputed to attend to all cases with 
relevent documents. 

~haf with regard to the statement made in paragraph 4 of the petition I beg to state that 
the Jpining report submitted by the petitioner proves that intentionally the petitioner has 
suppressed the facts to the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
~Jb I  

jning Report of the p7  etitioner is annexed here as R3~. 

1,1baf with regard to the statement made 'in paragraph 5 of the petition I beg to state that 
the ~~ rder of Department. is final. There is no question of allowing the official to jcin the 
duty in the old station once he is struck off. As per rule, in case where an officer is struck 
off without directing him to made over the charge to anyone, he should sign the charge 
report in form ACG-61 showing as having relinquished the charge. 
'(Struck off/release order of the petitioner is annexed here as R4). 

Pat with regard to the statement made in paragraph 6 of the petitio 
' 
n I beg to state that 

ther~ is no authenticity *in the allegations. In connection with the contempt petition I beg 

0 
siate that before admission of the original application, Shri M.Bimol Sharma tile 

AdV,ocate of the opposite party, has sent one copy of the contempt petition which, was 
,received by me on the 8 b  Nov`2001 which Is not at all legal. Notice should otherwise .  
lhav e~ come from the Hon'ble Tribunal. 
(Advocate's notice related to Contempt Petition is annexed here as R5). 

:That with regard to the statement made in paragraph 7 of the petition regarding the 
~gro~nd relief sought for (a) to (d), the petitioner is not entitled to any relief sought for and 
en6e the petition is liable to be dismissed. 

that I beg to state that I did not violate the order dated 9.10.01 passed by the Hon'ble 
tributial, since struck off order was issued long before the interim ,order dated 9. 10,01. 
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Statement made in pras are True to my knowledge based on the official 
,records and belief 

And I sign this affidavit on this ............................... ........ day of .......................... 

C;EgOTNDNT 

Solemnly affirmed and declare before me by the deponent being identified by 
Shri A. K. Chaudhuri, Addl. CGSC on this ............. ......... day of ..................... 

ADVOCATE 


